parties to assess a company's profitability per share.
Management believes this measure provides an
indication of Equinor’s underlying financial performance
including the impact from financing and facilitates
comparison of trends between periods.

Management believes the above measures provides
an indication of Equinor’s underlying operational and
financial performance and facilitates the comparison of
trends between periods.

The above measures are supplementary measures
and should not be viewed in isolation or as substitutes
for net operating income/(loss), net income/(loss)
and earnings per share, which are the most directly
comparable IFRS Accounting Standards measures.
The reconciliation tables later in this report reconcile
the above non-GAAP measures to the most directly

Exchange rates

FIRST QUARTER
2024 REVIEW

CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND NOTES

SUPPLEMENTARY
DISCLOSURES

PRESS
RELEASE3232

Equinor first quarter 2024Equinor first quarter 2024

Supplementary disclosures Supplementary disclosures

2022 Artbox Report Template All rights reserved © Artbox AS 2022

Impact of change Q1 2023 Q4 2023

E&P Norway As reported Impact Restated As reported Impact Restated

Adjusted total revenues and other income 12,144 (3) 12,141 9,871 (16) 9,855

Over-/underlift 3 (3) -  16 (16) -

Adjusted operating and administrative expenses (976) (1) (977) (1,018) (40) (1,057)

Over-/underlift 1 (1)  -  40 (40) -

Adjusted operating income/(loss) 9,916 (4) 9,912 7,571 (56) 7,515

Adjusted operating income/(loss) after tax 2,214 (1) 2,213 1,570 (12) 1,558

Impact of change Q1 2023 Q4 2023

E&P International As reported Impact Restated As reported Impact Restated

Adjusted total revenues and other income 1,555 (95) 1,460 1,952 (86) 1,867

Over-/underlift 95 (95)  -  86 (86) -

Adjusted operating and administrative expenses (442) 42 (400) (559) 19 (540)

Over-/underlift (42) 42 -  (19) 19 -

Adjusted operating income/(loss) 614 (53) 560 690 (67) 623

Adjusted operating income/(loss) after tax 330 (34) 295 255 (33) 222

Impact of change Q1 2023 Q4 2023

Equinor group As reported Impact Restated  As reported  Impact  Restated

Adjusted total revenues and other income 28,520 (98) 28,423 28,483 (102) 28,381

Over-/underlift 98 (98) -  102 (102) -

Adjusted operating and administrative expenses (2,849) 41 (2,809) (3,235) (21) (3,256)

Over-/underlift (41) 41 -  21 (21)  -

Adjusted operating income/(loss) 11,973 (57) 11,916 8,681 (123) 8,558

Adjusted operating income/(loss) after tax 3,514 (35) 3,479 1,879 (46) 1,833

Effective tax rates on adjusted operating income 71% 0% 71% 78% 0% 79%

No other line items or segments were affected by the change.

comparable IFRS Accounting Standards measure or
measures. There are material limitations associated
with the above measures compared with the IFRS
Accounting Standards measures, as these non-GAAP
measures do not include all the items of revenues/
gains or expenses/losses of Equinor that are required
to evaluate its profitability on an overall basis. The non-
GAAP measures are only intended to be indicative of
the underlying developments in trends of our on-going